



(Trustee of Pegasus Group Three Trust III)

PEGASUS ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

### 🐼 kotak **Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited** POSSESSION NOTICE ed Office: 27 BKC, C 27, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), 400051 Branch Office: Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd. S.C.O 120, 6th Floor, Feroze Gan Ferozepur Road, Bhai WalaChowk, Ludhiana, 141 001 ndhi Market

Ferozepur Road, Bhei WalaChowk, Ludhiano, 141 001
Whereas, The Undersigned Being The Authorized Officer Of Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd., Under The
Securitization And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act,2002
(54 Of 2002) And In Exercise Of Powers Conferred Under Section 13(12) Read With Rule 3 Of The
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 Issued Demand Notices To The Borrowers Ab Detailed
Hereunder, Calling Upon The Respective Borrowers To Repay The Amount Mentioned In The Said
Notices With All Costs, Charges And Expenses Till Actual Date Of Payment Within 60 Days From The
Date Of Receipt Of The Same. The Said Borrowers(S)/ Co Borrowers And The Public In General That The
Undersigned Has Taken Possession Of The Property Described Hereunder, Culles On The Dates
Conferred On Him Under Section 13(10) The Said ACt RW Rule 8 Of The Said Rules On The Dates
Mentioned Along-With. The Borrowers in Particular And Public In General Are Hereby Cautioned Not To
Deal With The Properties And Any Dealings With The Properties Will Be Subject To The Charge Of Kotak
Mahindra Bank Ltd., For The Amount Specified Therein With Future Interest, Costs And Charges From
The Respective Dates. The Borrowers Attention Is Invited To Provisions Of Sub Section 18(0) CF Rostens
Scheduled Property, Outstanding Dues, Demand Notices Sent Under Section 13(2) And Amounts
Claimed There Under, Date Of Possession Is Given Herein Below:
Name And Address Of The Borrower.
Details Of The Borrower.
Details Of The Borrower.
Details Of The Borrowers

Name And Address Of The Borrower, Details Of The 1. Date Of Possession 2. Type of Possession Co-Borrower Loan Account No., Loan Amount Immovable Property 3. Demand Notice Date 4. Amount Due In Rs Mrs.Amandeep Kaur (Wife And Legal All That Piece And Parcel Of 1.26.02.2024 Heir Of Borrower Late Kamaljit Immovable Property H.No-5710/6, St. 2. S ym 1 Singh) & Mr. Gurinder Singh (Son And No.9, Maha Singh Naga, Daba Lohara Possession Legal Heir Of Borrower Late Mr. Road, H.No-5710/6 Old & (H No. 3.14.12.2023 Symboli

(Son And Legal Heir Of Borrower Late (Son And Legal Heir Of Borrower Late Mark Lamalijit Singh) All At: HNo. 5710/6, St No.9, Ward No.73, Maha Singh Naga, Daba Lohara Road, Old & Nagar, Tehsil & District-Luchiana hundred Sixty Four (H.No. 60/57/36'A, New), Luchiana Boundary As Follows: East Lassham (Only) due and Hat003 Loan Account Number: Singh 40', West: Chamveer Singh 40' Hu/0039/H/15/100037 Loan Amount Sanctioned:Rs. 12,50,000/-(Rupes Subt: Street 22'6' Name of the applicable interest Mortgagor: Mr. Kamalijit Singh (since) from 15.12 account Mortgagor: Mr. Kamalijit Singh (since) from

Mr. Sandeep Kumar S/O Mr. Sham | All That Piece And Parcel Of Mortgage | 12.602.2024 Kumar & Mr. Sham Kumar S/O Mr. Property Of Plot Measuring 85 Sq. Yds. 2 . S y m b o l i c Surya Nath & Mrs. Subhadra Devi | Comprise Under Khasra No. 15/11-19/2 - Possession W/O Mr. Sham Kumar All At: 20-30 Khatta No. 54/54 As Per Jamabandi 3.14.12.2022 House No. 178/2, Street No. 07, Dhir | For Year 2005-06 Situated At Village 4 . Rs 12,13,572/-Colony, Kokewal Road, Kokewal Kakowal H.B.No. 80, Abaddi Known As (Rupees Twelve Lakh Colony, Kokewai Road, Kokewai Kakowai, H.B.No. 80, Abadu Known Asj (Ruppes iweive Lakr Ludhiana (Punjab) – 141007 All Near Vishal Nagar The & District Thriteen Thousanc Also At: New Basant Vihar Kakowai Ludhiana (Punjab). Boundaries As Under: Road, Ludhiana (Punjab) – 141007 East: Neighbourer Admeasuring 17' West: Only due and payable Loan Account Number: Street, Admeasuring 17', North: as of 14.12.2022 with HM/0039/H/18/100721 Loan Neighbourer, Admeasuring 45', South: applicable interess

Am ount Sanctioned: Neighbourer, Admeasuring 45 Name Of from 15.12.2022 unti Rs.9.90,000/-(Rupees Nine Lakhs The Mortgagors: Mrs. Subhadra Devi ninety thousand Only).

 

 Innety thousand Only).
 WV0 MK. Sham Kumar

 Mr. Mohan Singh Malhi S/O Sh.
 All That Piece And Parcel Of Property 1.27.02.2024

 Mast Singh At: Woking As A Post
 Measuring 18 Marlas, Comprised In Khata/
 2. S y m b o l i c

 Of Central Co-Operative Bank, Khatauni No. 51/87/.52/88,53/89, 65/101 Possession

 Assistant Manager, Brach Raipur 102, 66/103,67/104,68/105,Khasra No. 3/1/1/
 3.18.07.2016

 Jibba, City, Nawanshahar, 2(0-18), (18 Marlas LE. 1/8 Share Out Of Total
 4. Rs 6,22,996/ 

 Districts Sbs Nagar, Punjab & Area 14 Kanal Comprised In Khata No. 51/
 (Rupees Six Lakh

 Mrs. Tarjinder Kaur W/O Mr. 87/, 52/88, 53/89, 65/101-102, 66/103, 67/
 T w en t y T w o

 Mrs. Tarjinder Kaur W/Ö Mr.
 87/, 52/88, 53/89, 65/101-102, 66/103, 67/
 Twienty
 Two
 Two

 
 Only).
 Singh Main S/o Sh. Mast Singh

 Mr. Satnam Singh S/O Mr.
 All That Piece And Parcel Of Property 1 128.02.2024

 Mohan Singh & Mrs. Ranjit Kaur
 Measuring Total Area 102 Sq. Yards, (51 Feet) 2 . S y m b o l i c

 W/O Mr. Satnam Singh Both At:
 By 18 Feet) Bearing Khasara No. 1826 Min
 Possession

 H.No- 362 New Golden Avenue,
 Situated At Rakba Tung Pai Suburban Area
 3.05.11.2019

 Baba Panj Peer, Near S. SKender
 Krishna Nagar Gali No. 3. Thesil & Distt. 4 . Rs 16,23,178/ 

 School Amritsar, Punjab-143001
 Armitsar, Bounded As East Side House Of (Rupees Sitteen Lakh

 Both Also At: Gali No. 3, Khasra
 Read, West Side House Of Others And South One hundred Seventy

 No. 1826 Min, Vakia Rakba, Road, West Side House Of Others And South
 One hundred Seventy

 Naar Thesil And District Amritsar, Bounded By: East By . House Of Heard Da va D Le as of 0
 One hundred Seventy

 Imagar Tensi And District Amissar Bounded By: East By: House Of Head p ay able as of Loan Account Number: Constable Pritam SinghWest By: House Of 105, 11, 2019 with 027020300000090 Loan Amount Others, North By: Street, South By: House of papicable interest from Sanctioned: Rs. 7,00,000-1 Of Harbans Chand Name of the Morgagor 105, 11, 2019 unit (Rupees Seven Lakh Only).

 (Rupees Seven Lakh Only).
 [Mr. Satinam Singh S/o Monan Singh
 [paymentin]

 Mr. Gurvinder Singh S/O Mr. Surjan
 All That Piece And Parcel Of Property
 [127 02.2024]

 Singh & Mrs. Baljinder Kaur W/O Mr.
 Bearing Khewat No. 850/1362, Khasra J. Symbolic Por Gurvinder Singh Both At: House
 No. 2673/3-7, 2674/3-0, 2676/1-1, 3.19.10.2023

 No. 848, Mohalla Abadi Bakkar
 2677/1-0, 2678/5-3 As Per Jamabandi 4, Rs23.392
 Rs23.492
 2. Symbolic Possession 3. 19.10.2023 4. Rs23,92,832.60/-Maseet, Near Government Primary For The Year 2005-06, Admeasuring 0- (Rupees Twenty Three School, Kapurthala Punjab- 144601 | 5 Marla Being 5/271 Share Of Total Lakh Ninety Two Thousanc School, Rapurthala Punjabi 144001 15 Maria Being 5/2/1 Share Or Iotai Lakin Ninely Wor Mousand Both Also At: Kuno 271, Guru Teg Land Measuring 13 Kanal 11 Maras, Eight Hundred Thirty Two Bhadur Nagar, Kapurthala Punjabi Abadi Bakar Khana Maseet, and Sixty Paisa Only) due 144601 Loan Account Number: Kapurthala. Bounded As:East: Road, and payable as of PR00401888 Loan Amount West: Other, North Other, South : 19.10.2023 with applicable Sanctioned:Rs. 12,00,000/-[Other.Name of the Mortgagor: Mr.] Gurvinder Singh So Mr. Surjan Singh Until paymentin full. ate: 02.03.2024, Place: Ludhiana, Patiala For Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd., Authorized Office For any query please Contact Mr. Kanchan Nara (+919463227690) &Mr. Neeraj J. K (+919115996497 reen 10.00 AM to 7.00 PM hety







Redressal of complaints against entities regulated by RBI

Reserve Bank - Integrated Ombudsman Scheme (RB-IOS)

- > The Reserve Bank has mandated all its regulated entities (REs) to have a mechanism at their end to resolve the complaints received by them from their customers, which is considered as the Internal Grievance Redress Mechanism of REs.
- > The Reserve Bank has also put in place an expeditious and cost-free Alternate Grievance Redress Mechanism for resolution of customer complaints relating to deficiencies in services rendered by its REs through the Reserve Bank – Integrated Ombudsman Scheme, 2021 (RB-IOS).
- > Banks, Non-Banking Financial Companies, Payment System Participants and Credit Information Companies are considered as REs under the Grievance Redress Mechanism.
- The RB-IOS adopts a "One Nation One Ombudsman" approach for all complaints against any RE. It is therefore no longer necessary for a complainant to identify under which Ombudsman scheme/office, he/she should file a complaint with the Ombudsman.
- > The complaints against REs not covered under the RB-IOS, 2021 are handled at Consumer Education and Protection Cells (CEPCs) for resolution.
- The list of REs covered under the ambit of RB-IOS and CEPC can be accessed by visiting https://cms.rbi.org.in

## What to do if you have a complaint?

Complainant must approach the concerned RE with the details of the grievance for redress.

### When to approach the RBI Ombudsman?

You can approach the RBI Ombudsman, in case of:

- > No reply is received within 30 days Anytime within one year and 30 days from the date of your complaint to RE.
- > Unsatisfactory Reply Anytime within one year of receipt of reply from the concerned RE.
- Note:
- The complaint should contain all requisite details / information as mentioned in the RB-IOS.
- > The complaint should not have been dealt with / pending with any other forum (like Courts) or dealt earlier by the RBI Ombudsman.

# How to lodge a complaint?

Complaint against the RE can be filed through any of the following modes:

- > Online through the Complaint Management System (CMS) portal of RBI at https://cms.rbi.org.in → File a complaint
- > Physical complaint (letter / post) in the form as specified in Annexure in the RB-IOS, 2021 to "Centralized Receipt and Processing Centre, 4th floor, Reserve bank of India Sector-17, Central Vista, Chandigarh – 160017"

# How to know more about lodging a complaint with RBI?

- > Any person can approach the Contact Centre of RBI for information / clarification on the grievance redress mechanism of RBI and to seek guidance in filing of a complaint / track the status of already lodged complaints.
- Contact Centre personnel are available on all working days from 8:00 am to 10:00 pm for Hindi and English and from 9:30 am to 5:15 pm in ten regional languages (Assamese, Bengali, Gujarati, Kannada, Marathi, Malayalam, Odia, Punjabi, Telugu and Tamil).
- Toll free number (14448) is also available 24x7x365 through Interactive Voice Response System facility.

# For more information

PLEASE VISIT: FAQs on RB- IOS, 2021 - https://www.rbi.org.in/scripts/FS FAQs.aspx?fn=2745

Or

CMS Portal - https://cms.rbi.org.in/